
100m K U18

seria I w:-3,1

1 Andrzejewska Hanna 2009-05-06 ZSOiT Żary 13.13

2 Zaćmińska Julia 2009-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 13.44

3 Drozdowska Lena 2009-01-01 ULO Słubice 13.46

4 Jokiel Julia 2009-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./AZS AWF 13.61

5 Siemianowska Ewa 2009-01-01 VLO Zielona Góra 13.93

6 Bogdan Natalia 2008-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 14.40

seria II w:-1,9

1 Szlachta Hanna 2008-01-01 III LO Gorzów Wlkp. 13.01

2 Gębarowska Iga 2009-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 13.49

3 Latusek Lena 2009-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 14.14

4 Jaworska Zofia 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 16.24

seria III w:0,0

1 Gałan Agata 2003-01-01 GZSN Start Gorzów Wlkp. 13.56 PK

2 Bartos Hanna 2008-01-01 LO ŚWIEBODZIN 13.95

3 Borovska Darya 2009-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 15.51

seria IV w:+0,8

1 Skalska Julia 2009-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 14.52

2 Borzobohata Aleksandra 2009-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 14.84

3 Bielińska Nikola 2009-01-01 CKZiU "Elektryk" Nowa Sól 16.20

4 Gruca Julia 2009-01-01 CKZiU "Elektryk" Nowa Sól 16.30

100m K U18 FINAŁ w:-1,1

1 Szlachta Hanna 2008-01-01 III LO Gorzów Wlkp. 12.60

2 Andrzejewska Hanna 2009-05-06 ZSOiT Żary 12.82

3 Drozdowska Lena 2009-01-01 ULO Słubice 13.04

4 Zaćmińska Julia 2009-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 13.16
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5 Jokiel Julia 2009-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./AZS AWF 13.30

6 Siemianowska Ewa 2009-01-01 VLO Zielona Góra 13.44

7 Gębarowska Iga 2009-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 13.50

8 Bartos Hanna 2008-01-01 LO ŚWIEBODZIN 13.75

200m K U18

seria I w:+0,8

1 Kondratowicz Aleksandra 2009-01-01 ZSTiO Gorzów Wlkp. 25.91

2 Andrzejewska Hanna 2009-05-06 ZSOiT Żary 26.22

3 Szlachta Hanna 2008-01-01 III LO Gorzów Wlkp. 26.37

4 Loc Pola 2009-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 26.61

5 Drozdowska Lena 2009-01-01 ULO Słubice 27.40

6 Siemianowska Ewa 2009-01-01 VLO Zielona Góra 27.75

seria II w:-2,3

1 Lis Martyna 2009-01-13 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 28.52

2 Żabińska Alicja 2009-01-01 I LO Zielona Góra 31.66

3 Kowalczuk Emilia 2009-01-01 LO Świebodzin 32.42

seria III w:+0,5

1 Skibińska Julia 2009-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./AZS AWF 29.29

2 Powichrowska Emilia 2009-01-01 VLO Zielona Góra 29.34

3 Firganek Teresa 2009-01-01 I LO Żary 30.01

4 Guszpit Inez 2008-09-17 ZSOiT Żary 31.76

5 Wiśniewska Nadia 2008-01-01 I LO Zielona Góra 32.54

6 Gołębiowska Anna 2009-01-01 LO Świebodzin 33.48

400m K U18

seria I

1 Smolińska Zuzanna 2009-01-01 CKZiU w Słubicach 60.93

2 Cieślak Matylda 2009-01-01 VLO Zielona Góra 63.33

3 Hrabska Lena 2008-04-14 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 65.12

4 Śluborska Gabriela 2009-01-02 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./AZS AWF 65.21

5 Piech Iga 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 68.49

6 Skrzykowska Maja 2008-01-01 LO ŚWIEBODZIN 73.76



7 Borowa Amelia 2008-11-14 ZSOiE Lubsko 79.34

seria II

1 Ciołek Zofia 2009-01-01 II LO Gorzów Wlkp. 68.96

2 Banak Nadia 2009-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./AZS AWF 70.40

3 Świtała Apolonia 2008-01-01 LO ŚWIEBODZIN 72.70

4 Węgrzyn Wiktoria 2009-01-16 ZSOiT Żary 74.52

5 Głazowska Maja 2009-01-01 I LO Zielona Góra 76.01

6 Krześlak Nikola 2008-01-01 ECKZIU GUBIN DQ

800m K U18

seria I

1 Jaskólska Julia 2008-01-01 LO Gubin 2:40.65

2 Bernacka Wiktoria 2008-09-20 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 2:49.59

3 Dowgun Alina 2008-01-01 LO Sulechów 2:50.37

4 Szymczak Zofia 2009-01-01 II LO Gorzów Wlkp. 2:53.42

5 Hołyńska Emilia 2008-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 2:57.07

6 Żołędziewska Julia 2009-01-01 LO Gubin 2:58.94

7 Kantorska Lena 2009-06-02 ZSOiT Żary 2:59.20

8 Radkiewicz Weronika 2008-01-01 VLO Zielona Góra 3:10.70

9 Walczak Oliwia 2009-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 3:22.58

seria II

1 Ksiąg Jagoda 2008-01-01 I LO Żary 2:36.66

2 Jabłońska Milena 2009-01-01 II LO Gorzów Wlkp. 2:43.75

3 Wysocka Róża 2009-06-10 ZSOiE Lubsko 3:08.33

4 Szczepaniuk Marcela 2009-01-01 VLO Zielona Góra 3:08.91

5 Chmielak Anita 2008-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 3:08.97

6 Turzańska Amelia 2008-01-01 I LO Zielona Góra 3:11.61

1500m K U18

1 Szymczak Maria 2008-01-01 ZSO Szprotawa 5:18.18

2 Kozak Kalina 2008-01-01 LO ŚWIEBODZIN 5:19.41

3 Chyczewska Pola 2009-01-01 II LO Gorzów Wlkp. 5:52.33

4 Olichwer Aniela 2008-01-01 VLO Zielona Góra 6:05.68



5 Golik Iga 2009-01-01 I LO Zielona Góra 6:27.42

6 Perwińska Oliwia 2009-01-01 VLO Zielona Góra 6:35.03

7 Kosowicz Nikola 2008-01-01 ECKZIU GUBIN 7:10.78

8 Napierała Eliza 2008-01-01 ECKZIU GUBIN 7:39.87

3000m K U18

1 Kozak Oliwia 2008-01-01 ZSO Szprotawa 13:13.69

2 Gawlik Natalia 2009-01-01 I LO Gubin 16:09.69

3 Karolik Kamila 2009-01-01 ZSOiE Lubsko 18:50.09

4x100m K U18

1 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp. 50.64

2 LO Międzyrzecz 53.23

3 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 54.36

4 ZSOiT Żary 56.40

5 VII LO Zielona Góra 58.58

6 III LO Gorzów Wlkp. 59.23

7 KLO Żary 59.78

8 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 60.53

9 LO Gubin 61.95

100m ppł K U18 w:-0,9

1 Loc Pola 2009-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 14.48

2 Rewers Magdalena 2009-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./AZS AWF 15.71

3 Walkowiak Hanna 2009-01-01 II LO Gorzów Wlkp. 18.96

W dal K U18 

1 Spychała Joanna 2008-03-08 VII LO Zielona Góra 5.35 w:-0,2

2 Bartos Hanna 2008-01-01 LO ŚWIEBODZIN 4.77 w:+1,2

3 Bogdan Natalia 2008-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 4.56 w:-1,2

4 Hajkowicz Nina 2008-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 4.34 w:-0,4

5 Zaćmińska Julia 2009-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 4.25 w:-0,6

6 Węgrzyn Wiktoria 2009-01-16 ZSOiT Żary 4.01 w:+0,5



7 Piskurewicz Julia 2009-01-01 II LO Gorzów Wlkp. 3.97 w:-0,4

8 Ziółkowska Lilianna 2008-01-01 I LO Zielona Góra 3.88 w:-0,1

9 Sudak Roksana 2009-08-08 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 3.61 w:+0,3

10 Andrykiewicz Maja 2009-01-01 I LO Zielona Góra 3.60 w:+1,0

11 Bukowiecka Alicja 2008-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 3.53 w:-0,2

12 Jaworska Zofia 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 3.27 w:+0,4

13 Ślebiedzińska Julia 2008-01-01 KLO Żary 3.14 w:-0,5

Trójskok K U18 

1 Spychała Joanna 2008-03-08 VII LO Zielona Góra 11.09 w:-0,2

2 Ciołek Zofia 2009-01-01 II LO Gorzów Wlkp. 8.28 w:+0,5

Wzwyż  K U18

1 Kondratowicz Aleksandra 2009-01-01 ZSTiO Gorzów Wlkp. 1.60

2 Stechlińska Gabriela 2008-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp. 1.55

3 Bukowiecka Alicja 2008-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 1.40

4 Bowycz Natasza 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 1.30

5 Gdaniec Lena 2008-01-01 I LO Zielona Góra 1.20

Kula K (3kg) U18 

1 Wasilewska Adrianna 2008-05-20 I LO Żary 12.97

2 Bojanowska Liliana 2009-01-01 ZSP4 Nowa Sól 10.76

3 Polechońska Gabriela 2008-01-01 CKZiU w Słubicach 10.75

4 Santa Julia 2009-01-01 CKZiU w Słubicach 10.54

5 Rybak Kalina 2009-01-01 KLO Żary 10.48

6 Ishchenko Bohdana 2008-01-01 ECKZIU GUBIN 9.20

7 Leszczyńska Weronika 2009-09-18 AZS AWF Gorzów 8.67

8 Kurzyńska Dagmara 2008-01-01 VLO Zielona Góra 8.03

9 Jędrzejczak Dagmara 2009-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 7.84

10 Hrabska Lena 2008-04-14 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 7.66

11 Bielińska Nikola 2009-01-01 CKZiU "Elektryk" Nowa Sól 7.06

12 Suchocka Zuzanna 2008-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 6.95



Dysk K(1kg) U18 

1 Walczak Maja 2009-01-01 ZSL Słubice 38.39

2 Santa Julia 2009-01-01 CKZiU w Słubicach 35.74

3 Polechońska Gabriela 2008-01-01 CKZiU w Słubicach 28.25

4 Hanczarek Aleksandra 2009-01-01 ZSTiO Gorzów Wlkp. 27.52

5 Bojanowska Liliana 2009-01-01 ZSP4 Nowa Sól 25.60

6 Malewska Zofia 2008-01-24 III LO Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 24.71

7 Malewska Katarzyna 2008-01-24 III LO Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 23.38

8 Szewciw Kinga 2008-01-01 ZSP Krosno Odrzańskie 23.22

Oszczep K (500g) U18

1 Zaviazalova Adrianna 2008-01-01 ZSL Słubice 36.36

2 Wasilewska Adrianna 2008-05-20 LO Żary 36.08

3 Hanczarek Aleksandra 2009-01-01 ZSTiO Gorzów Wlkp. 29.41

4 Rewers Magdalena 2009-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./AZS AWF 28.92

MŁOT K (3kg) U18

1 Malewska Katarzyna 2008-01-24 III LO Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 47.89

2 Malewska Zofia 2008-01-24 III LO Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 46.29

3 Leszczyńska Weronika 2009-09-18 AZS AWF Gorzów 19.63

100m K U20

seria I w:-3,5

1 Jeż Aleksandra 2007-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./AZS AWF 12.74

2 Rozmys Marcelina 2007-04-30 ZSOiE Lubsko 12.95

3 Paterek Maja 2007-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 13.39

4 Kluziak Emilia 2006-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 14.55

5 Ficygowska Aleksandra 2007-03-17 ZSOiT Żary 15.37

seria II w:-2,5

1 Łukaszewicz Amelia 2007-01-01 ZSEkon. Gorzów Wlkp. 13.01

2 Grodzińska Wiktoria 2006-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 15.08

3 Tutjia Anastasia 2007-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 15.48



100m K U20 FINAŁ w:+0,6

1 Rozmys Marcelina 2007-04-30 ZSOiE Lubsko 12.10

2 Jeż Aleksandra 2007-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./AZS AWF 12.31

3 Łukaszewicz Amelia 2007-01-01 ZSEkon. Gorzów Wlkp. 12.64

4 Paterek Maja 2007-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 12.93

5 Kluziak Emilia 2006-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 14.13

6 Grodzińska Wiktoria 2006-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 14.64

7 Ficygowska Aleksandra 2007-03-17 ZSOiT Żary 15.01

Tutjia Anastasia 2007-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra DNS

200m K U20 w:-2,8

1 Łukaszewicz Aneta 2006-01-01 ZSS Gorzów Wlkp. 26.95

2 Kluziak Emilia 2006-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 30.84

3 Osiadacz Blanka 2007-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 31.45

4 Tutjia Anastasia 2007-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 32.49

5 Ficygowska Aleksandra 2007-03-17 ZSOiT Żary 32.52

400m K U20

1 Kos Hanna 2007-06-11 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 64.10

2 Rytter Paulina 2006-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 71.96

3 Pisarska Oliwia 2006-08-24 ZSOiT Żary 72.77

4 Krystek Blanka 2007-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 73.80

800m K U20

1 Sikorska Hanna 2007-01-01 II LO Gorzów Wlkp. 2:49.76

1500m K U20

1 Okrzesik Kornelia 2007-01-01 ECKZIU GUBIN 8:00.41

3000m K U20

1 Szmytkiewicz Debora 2007-11-06 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 15:19.85



4x100m K U20

1 T LO Gorzów Wlkp. 57.85

2 VII LO Zielona Góra 58.89

3 ZSOiT Żary 59.50

100m ppł K U20 w:-0,9

1 Kos Hanna 2007-06-11 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 16.29

2 Kwiatek Amelia 2006-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 16.35

W dal K U20

1 Kwiatek Amelia 2006-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 5.18 w;+0,2

2 Paterek Maja 2007-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 4.86 w:-1,8

3 Nowicka Julia 2007-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 4.69 w:+0,6

4 Malec Zuzanna 2007-05-14 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 4.65 w:-0,6

5 Grodzińska Wiktoria 2006-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 3.78 w:-1,1

Trójskok K U20

1 Zwolińska Hanna 2006-01-01 II LO Gorzów Wlkp. 8.49 w:0,0

2 Malec Zuzanna 2007-05-14 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 10.19 w:+1,0

wzwyż K U20

1 Wola Mathilde 2007-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp. 1.55

2 Gawlak Kornelia 2007-01-01 I LO Żary 1.45

3 Tyrakowska Zofia 2006-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 1.15

Kula K 4kg U20

1 Gawlak Kornelia 2007-02-12 I LO Żary 10.24

2 Krupa Wiktoria 2007-01-01 II LO Gorzów Wlkp. 9.30

3 Frontczak Kaja 2007-01-01 ZSTiO Gorzów Wlkp. 8.48

4 Tyrakowska Zofia 2006-07-24 VII LO Zielona Góra 7.30

5 Nowicka Julia 2007-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 6.13

6 Dremo Maja 2007-01-01 ECKZIU GUBIN 5.87



Dysk K 1kg U20

1 Juszczak Inga 2007-09-03 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./AZS AWF 31.21

2 Horoszkiewicz Julia 2006-05-30  ZS Plastycznych Zielona Góra/LUBUSZ 29.96

3 Lambryczak Wiktoria 2007-06-22 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 27.19

Oszczep K 600g.U20

1 Szałas Agata 2006-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 36.15

2 Krupa Wiktoria 2007-01-01 II LO Gorzów Wlkp. 28.20

3 Tyrakowska Zofia 2006-07-24 VII LO Zielona Góra 28.02

4 Nowicka Julia 2007-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 25.36

Młot K 4kg U20

1 Lambryczak Wiktoria 2007-06-22 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 46.97

2 Juszczak Inga 2007-09-03 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./AZS AWF 46.77

100m M U18

seria I w:-1,4

1 Mariasz Konrad 2008-01-01 KLO Żary 11.18

2 Duchnowski-Szczotka Borys 2008-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 11.23

3 Homeniuk Michał 2009-01-01 I LO Żary 11.55

4 Syniawa Kamil 2008-01-01 ZSP Krosno Odrzańskie 12.35

seria II w:-1,3

1 Dobras Jakub 2008-01-01 LO Gubin 12.17

2 Kokot Wojciech 2008-11-29 ZSOiE Lubsko 12.54

3 Leśniowolski Maciej 2008-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 12.66

4 Bogdanów Michał 2009-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 13.14

5 Zawadzki Dominik 2008-01-01 LO Gubin 13.61

seria III w:-2,4

1 Sadłowski Maxym 2008-01-29 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 12.24

2 Siekanko Cyprian 2008-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 12.40

3 Kowalski Damian 2008-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 12.77

4 Chomont Bartosz 2008-01-01 LO Gubin 12.97



100m M U18 FINAŁ w:+0,1

1 Mariasz Konrad 2008-01-01 KLO Żary 11.01

2 Duchnowski-Szczotka Borys 2008-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 11.03

3 Homeniuk Michał 2009-01-01 I LO Żary 11.13

4 Dobras Jakub 2008-01-01 LO Gubin 11.93

5 Siekanko Cyprian 2008-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 12.00

6 Sadłowski Maxym 2008-01-29 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 12.12

7 Kokot Wojciech 2008-11-29 ZSOiE Lubsko 12.37

200m M U18

seria I w:-2,9

1 Duchnowski-Szczotka Borys 2008-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 22.75

2 Barszczyk Milan 2009-01-01 ZSE Żary 23.95

3 Majorczyk Franciszek 2009-01-01 VLO Zielona Góra 25.03

4 Kuklenko Maksym 2009-01-01 I LO Zielona Góra 25.08

seria II w:+0,3

1 Ciepliński Szymon 2008-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp. 23.08

2 Ciesielski-Pedersen Filip 2009-07-12 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 25.49

3 Szczepaniak Antoni 2009-04-03 ZSOiT Żary 26.14

4 Cygan Piotr 2009-05-16 VII LO Zielona Góra 26.23

400m M U18

seria I

1 Kubiś Wojciech 2009-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./AZS AWF 55.39

2 Murawa Antoni 2009-01-04 V LO Zielona Góra/KL LUMEL Z.G 56.51

3 Kołodziej Karol 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 59.37

4 Jankowski Natan 2009-01-01 VLO Zielona Góra 61.05

5 Grzegorzak Bartosz 2009-01-01 LO Gubin 64.20

seria II

1 Bajon Aleksander 2008-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 56.25

2 Pleszyniak Feliks 2008-01-01 LO Gubin 57.35

3 Gwoździewski Adam 2009-04-06 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 57.56



4 Siekanko Cyprian 2008-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 57.83

5 Lepionka Natan 2009-01-01 II LO GorzówWlkp. 58.65

6 Burchardt Adam 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 59.55

7 Mosiurczak Robert 2009-01-01 ZSE Żary 60.94

8 Kołata Maksymilian 2008-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 61.48

800m M U18

1 Prucnal Mateusz 2008-01-01 CKZiU "Elektryk" Nowa Sól 2:09.70

2 Kotwicki Nikodem 2009-01-01 ZSTiB w Szprotawie 2:10.01

3 Strzygocki Bartłomiej 2008-09-03 CKZiU Żary 2:10.47

4 Loch Tymoteusz 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 2:11.43

5 Bartel Samuel 2008-01-01 LO ŚWIEBODZIN 2:15.03

6 Smorawiński Karol 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 2:18.13

7 Kokociński Maciej 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 2:21.47

8 Popowski Gabriel 2008-01-01 II LO GorzówWlkp. 2:22.46

9 Ochotny Jonasz 2008-01-01 LO Gubin 2:34.92

10 Mierzwiak Jakub 2008-01-28 ZSOiE Lubsko 2:54.76

Piotrowski Maksymilian 2008-01-01 II LO GorzówWlkp. DQ

1500m M U18

1 Smutek Filip 2009-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 4:29.47

2 Wesołowski Szymon 2008-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 4:31.03

3 Puławski Kacper 2009-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 4:43.73

4 Melski Patryk 2008-03-12 CKZiU Żary 4:52.77

5 Ziemecki Cyprian 2009-01-13 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 4:53.58

6 Palto Antoni 2008-01-01 LO Gubin 5:06.93

7 Martyniuk Szymon 2009-01-01 ZSP4 Nowa Sól 5:09.85

3000m M U18

1 Sendziak Aleksander 2009-02-17 CKZiU Żary 10:52.96

2 Jankowski Jan 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 10:57.44

3 Berezowski Bogdan 2009-01-01 I LO Zielona Góra 10:59.54

4 Sadowski Marcel 2008-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 11:01.69



5 Sawicki Maciej 2008-01-01 VLO Zielona Góra 11:31.27

4x100m M U18

1 ZSE Żary 46.62

2 VII LO Zielona Góra 47.16

3 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 47.18

4 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 48.99

5 LO Gubin 49.77

6 ZSOiT Żary 50.45

110m ppł M U18 w:+1,5

1 Staniewicz Filip 2009-01-01 III LO Zielona Góra/ZLKL ZG 14.87

2 Płotała Sebastian 2009-01-01 ZSiPKZ Zielona Góra/ZLKL ZG 15.70

3 Kowalczyk Jan 2009-01-01 VLO Zielona Góra/ZLKLZielona Góra 15.75

4 Barszczyk Milan 2009-01-01 ZSE Żary 16.05

5 Nowiński Olaf 2009-01-01 III LO Zielona Góra/ZLKL ZG 18.02

6 Saleh Kornel 2008-12-18 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 18.08

7 Sadłowski Maxym 2008-01-29 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 20.34

400m ppł M U18

1 Płotała Sebastian 2009-01-01 ZSiPKZ Zielona Góra/ZLKL ZG 58.39

2 Kowalczyk Jan 2009-01-01 VLO Zielona Góra/ZLKLZielona Góra 58.61

3 Płachta Mikołaj 2008-01-01 ZSE Żary 60.16

4 Nowiński Olaf 2009-01-01 III LO Zielona Góra/ZLKL ZG 68.84

W dal M U18

1 Ciepliński Szymon 2008-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 6.55 w:-1,0

2 Lewandowski Mateusz 2009-01-01 ZSE Żary 6.54 w:+1,0

3 Myrda Bartosz 2008-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 5.65 w:+1,0

4 Etu Beniamin 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 5.62 w:+0,9

5 Dobras Jakub 2008-01-01 LO Gubin 5.62 w:+1,1

6 Koryzna Szymon 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 5.54 w:0,0

7 Slabbert Ryan 2008-01-02 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 4.08 w:-2,1



Trójskok M U18

1 Posmyk Mateusz 2009-01-04 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./AZS AWF 13.55 w:+0,4

2 Wróblewski Marcel 2009-01-01 ZSTiO Żagań 11.98 w:-0,9

3 Jakubowski Michał 2009-01-01 II LO GorzówWlkp. 11.42 w:-2,5

4 Lewandowicz Jakub 2008-08-07 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 10.71 w:+0,7

Wzwyż  M U18

1 Posmyk Mateusz 2009-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp. 2.08

2 Wróblewski Marcel ZSTiO Żagań 1.80

3 Etu Beniamin 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 1.65

4 Cygan Piotr 2009-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 1.50

Żurek Krzysztof 2008-01-01 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. nm

Kula M 5kg. U18

1 Kujawa Dawid 2009-01-01 CKZiU w Słubicach 16.70

2 Huculak Mateusz 2008-01-01 ZSO Szprotawa 15.01

3 Dobrzański Artur 2008-01-01 ZS CKR Henryków/Uczniak Szprotawa 15.00

4 Lewkowicz Bartosz 2008-01-01 ZS CKR Henryków/Uczniak Szprotawa 14.42

5 Frankowski Kacper 2008-01-01 ZS CKR Henryków/Uczniak Szprotawa 13.27

6 Stoszek Maciej 2009-02-25 VII LO Zielona Góra/ZLKL  ZG 13.01

7 Pecyna Krystian 2008-09-01 ZSB Żary 12.15

8 Kościelniak Krzysztof 2009-07-14 VII LO Zielona Góra 12.10

9 Jaworski Marcin 2008-01-01 LO Gubin 10.46

10 Frąckowiak Leon 2008-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 10.20

11 Krajewski Kuba 2008-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 9.78

12 Marek Samuel 2009-01-29 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 9.66

13 Bohatkiewicz Bartosz 2008-01-01 LO Gubin 8.50

Dysk M 1,5kg U18

1 Dobrzański Artur 2008-01-01 ZS CKR Henryków/Uczniak Szprotawa 49.89

2 Kujawa Dawid 2009-01-01 CKZiU w Słubicach 47.97



3 Lewkowicz Bartosz 2008-01-01 ZS CKR Henryków/Uczniak Szprotawa 46.80

4 Huculak Mateusz 2008-01-01 ZSO Szprotawa 46.20

5 Horoszkiewicz Antoni 2008-01-01 CKZiU w Słubicach 43.68

6 Frankowski Kacper 2008-01-01 ZS CKR Henryków/Uczniak Szprotawa 42.64

7 Dziedzic Wojciech 2009-01-01 ZSO Szprotawa 41.01

8 Skubisz Ksawery 2009-01-01 CKZiU w Słubicach 37.42

9 Stoszek Maciej 2009-02-25 VII LO Zielona Góra/ZLKL  ZG 32.53

10 Stań Mikołaj 2009-01-01 ZSL Słubice 27.24

11 Jaworski Marcin 2008-01-01 Gubin nm

Oszczep M 700g U18

1 Muchowski Szymon 2008-01-01 ZSP Krosno Odrzańskie 59.04

2 Dobrzański Artur 2008-01-01 ZS CKR Henryków/Uczniak Szprotawa 52.07

3 Bieniek Marcel 2009-01-01 ZSL Słubice 49.57 N

4 Bojarski Aleksander 2008-08-12 CKZiU w Słubicach 40.18

5 Klentak Mikołaj 2009-01-01 ZSTiO Gorzów Wlkp. 39.45 N

6 Bańkowski Igor 2008-01-01 ZSEkon. Gorzó Wlkp. 35.46

7 Koberski Piotr 2009-01-01 II LO GorzówWlkp. 35.06

8 Kostrzewa Jakub 2008-06-24 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 32.24

Młot M 5kg.U18

1 Stoszek Maciej 2009-02-25 VII LO Zielona Góra/ZLKL  ZG 49.58

2 Lewkowicz Bartosz 2008-01-01 ZS CKR Henryków/Uczniak Szprotawa 47.19

3 Horoszkiewicz Antoni 2008-01-01 CKZiU w Słubicach 44.74

4 Frankowski Kacper 2008-12-31 ZSO Szprotawa 40.73

5 Dziedzic Wojciech 2009-01-01 ZSO Szprotawa 38.88

6 Kościelniak Krzysztof 2009-07-14 VII LO Zielona Góra 36.99

7 Cygan Piotr 2009-05-16 VII LO Zielona Góra 34.12

100m M U20

seria I w:-4,0

1 Rudnik Błażej 2007-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 11.51

2 Bryl Fabian 2006-01-01 ZSEkon. Gorzów Wlkp. 11.66



3 Urszyc Konrad 2007-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 11.76

4 Grobelski Mateusz 2007-01-01 ZSEkon. Gorzó Wlkp. 11.96

5 Dziok Bartosz 2007-01-01 ZSE Żary 12.75

6 Bednarski Oktawian 2006-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 12.96

seria II w:-0,1

1 Osowski Mikołaj 2007-01-01 I LO Zielona Góra 12.13

2 Poturnicki Dominik 2007-01-01 ZSP4 Nowa Sól 12.78

3 Kowalski Damian 2007-01-01 CKZiU "Elektryk" Nowa Sól 13.10

100m M U20 FINAŁ w:-0,4

1 Rudnik Błażej 2007-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 11.16

2 Bryl Fabian 2006-01-01 ZSEkon. Gorzów Wlkp. 11.31

3 Urszyc Konrad 2007-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 11.51

4 Grobelski Mateusz 2007-01-01 ZSEkon. Gorzó Wlkp. 11.62

5 Osowski Mikołaj 2007-01-01 I LO Zielona Góra 12.22

Dziok Bartosz 2007-01-01 ZSE Żary DNS

Bednarski Oktawian 2006-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP DNS

Kowalski Damian 2007-01-01 CKZiU "Elektryk" Nowa Sól DNS

200m M U20 w:+0,1

1 Rudnik Błażej 2007-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 23.04

2 Urszyc Konrad 2007-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 23.29

3 Wójcik Stanisław 2006-01-01 ZSE Żary 24.48

4 Różański Przemysław 2007-09-28 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 24.79

5 Karski Mateusz 2007-02-07 ZSElektr. Gorzów Wlkp. 25.81

400m M U20

1 Zasada Wiktor 2006-01-19 III LO Zielona Góra 51.50

2 Kuleczka Michał 2007-01-01 LO Międzyrzecz 55.25

3 Woiński Patryk 2007-05-09 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 57.99

4 Żółtkowski Maciej 2007-01-01 LO Gubin 59.42

5 Bielaszewski Mariusz 2007-01-01 ECKZIU GUBIN 61.41

6 Zubowicz Fabian 2006-01-01 ECKZIU GUBIN 63.16



1500m M U20

1 Ostaszewski Bartosz 2007-09-14 IV LO Gorzów Wlkp. 5:10.89

2 Kuśnierz Wiktor 2006-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 5:11.21

3 Szczepanik Karol 2006-01-01 CKZiU Międzyrzecz 5:12.32

4 Poździk Tomasz 2007-02-16 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 5:15.39

5 Rozumek Eryk 2007-01-01 LO Gubin 5:28.59

6 Jankowski OLaf 2007-01-01 LO Gubin 5:45.66

3000m M U20

1 Skibicki Cyprian 2007-01-01 I LO Zielona Góra 11:46.24

2 Przybyłła Michał 2007-05-10 ZSE Żary 12:27.79

3 Bąba Miłosz 2007-01-01 ECKZIU GUBIN 14:24.47

4x100m M U20

1 VII LO Zielona Góra 46.26

2 ZSE Żary 47.73

3 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 48.21

4 CKZiU Elektronik Zielona Góra 50.24

5 LO Gubin 50.74

110m ppł M U20 w:+1,5

1 Jasek Hubert 2007-01-01 I LO Zielona Góra/ZLKL ZG 15.67

2 Sobolewski Wojciech 2007-11-23 CEZiB Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 16.83

Czarnodolski Aleksander 2006-01-01 ZSEkon. Gorzów Wlkp. DQ

W dal M U20

1 Steblewski Michał 2006-07-27 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 5.94 w:+0,9

2 Jancy Jakub 2006-01-01 ZSE Żary 5.77 w:-0,3

3 Sajkowski Aleksander 2006-01-01 ZSKW Gorzów Wlkp. 5.61 w:+0,9

4 Bielaszewski Mariusz 2007-01-01 ECKZIU GUBIN 5.56 w:-0,6

5 Poturnicki Dominik 2007-01-01 ZSP4 Nowa Sól 5.50 w:+0,5

6 Gierczak Jakub 2007-01-01 I LO Zielona Góra 4.57 w:-1,2



Trójskok M U20

1 Bednarski Oktawian 2006-01-01 VII LO MS Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 12.15 w:0,0

2 Zawadzki Jan 2007-01-01 II LO Gorzów Wlkp. 10.79 w:+0,6

wzwyż M U20

1 Jasek Hubert 2007-01-01 I LO Zielona Góra 1.90

2 Steblewski Michał 2006-01-01 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 1.85

3 Karczewski Dylan 2006-01-01 LO Szprotawa 1.75

4 Sobolewski Wojciech 2007-01-01 CEZiB Gorzów Wlkp. 1.60

5 Bukowski Mateusz 2007-01-01 I LO Zielona Góra 1.55

6 Janik Kamil 2006-01-01 ZSTiO Lubsko 1.45

7 Dowhan Jakub 2007-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 1.40

8 Książek Jakub 2006-01-01 VII LO Zielona Góra 1.30

Kula M 6kg U20

1 Biskup Filip 2005-01-01 ZSL Rogoziniec 15.95 PK

2 Suchecki Michał 2007-01-01 ZSO Szprotawa/Uczniak Szprotawa 15.23

3 Stań Seweryn 2006-01-01 ZSL Słubice 14.48

4 Grabowski Mikołaj 2006-01-01 II LO Gorzów Wlkp. 11.56

5 Korczyński Kacper 2006-01-01 ZSE Żary 11.11

6 Dobrowolski Dominik 2006-01-01 ZSEkon. Gorzó Wlkp. 10.64

7 Bednarz-Wolski Tymoteusz 2007-01-01 II LO Gorzów Wlkp. 9.97

8 Książek Jakub 2006-08-13 VII LO Zielona Góra 9.90

9 Prokopionek Paweł 2007-09-06 ZSOiT Żary 9.38

10 Pawlik Jakub 2006-05-08 ZSOiT Żary 9.14

11 Dowhan Jakub 2007-03-24 VII LO Zielona Góra 7.95

Dysk M 1,75kg U20

1 Suchecki Michał 2007-01-01 ZSO Szprotawa/Uczniak Szprotawa 45.92

2 Karczewski Dylan 2006-01-01 LO Szprotawa/Uczniak Szprotawa 45.22



3 Stań Seweryn 2006-01-01 ZSL Słubice 41.44

4 Grabowski Mikołaj 2006-01-01 II LO Gorzów Wlkp. 29.36

Oszczep M 800g U20

1 Kościelniak Marek 2006-02-16 LO Nr 4  Zielona Góra 50.27

2 Dowhan Jakub 2007-03-24 VII LO Zielona Góra 37.47

3 Stań Seweryn 2006-01-01 ZSL Słubice 35.26

4 Ryglowski Maciej 2007-05-18 I LO Gorzów Wlkp. 35.07

5 Bednarz-Wolski Tymoteusz 2007-01-01 II LO Gorzów Wlkp. 31.65

Młot M 6kg. U20

1 Książek Jakub 2006-08-13 VII LO Zielona Góra 55.57

2 Majewski Paweł 2006-07-25 CEZiB Gorzów Wlkp./ALKS AJP 53.06

Młot M 7,26kg. 

1 Sabajtis Gracjan 2000-01-01 AZS AWF Gorzów 57.13 PK
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